HANGCHA AERIAL PLATFORM
EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
Telescopic boom lift principle Instruction
Model: HB280P
Edit by Bruce Chan
Contents/目录
1.Electric System(电器系统)
2.Hydraulic System(液压系统)
Service is our business!
HB280P
Scope of work diagram
作业范围图
Model definition / 型号命名含义
H HANGCHA group / 杭叉集团简写
B Telescopic Boom lift / 直臂式高空作业设备
280 Maximum working height 280dm / 最大工作高度 280分米
P Working power is Permanent magnet motor / 工作动力为永磁电机
C Working power is internal Combustion engine / 工作动力为内燃机
B Working power is lead-acid Battery pack / 工作动力为铅酸电池组
Service is our business!
1.Electric System(电器系统)
1.) Electric principle/ 电气原理图
Electric schematic/电气原理图
Service is our business!
1.Electric System(电器系统)
2.) Lithium battery / 锂电池
Lithium battery Diagram / 锂电池图纸 Lithium battery Location / 锂电池位置
Fast charge socket
快充插座
Service is our business!
1.Electric System(电器系统)
Lithium battery parameter / 锂电池参数
2.) Lithium battery / 锂电池
微信扫描二维码，小程序可
显示电池状态，仅限中文、
国内使用
Service is our business!
1.Electric System(电器系统)
3.) Battery charger / 电池充电器
Battery charge Diagram / 电池充电器图纸Battery charge Location / 电池充电器位置
Fuse / 保险丝:15 A
E-stop switch / 电源总开关
Service is our business!
1.Electric System(电器系统)
3.) Battery charger / 电池充电器
Charging / 充电中:
Red light flicker / 红灯闪烁
Full / 充满电:
Green light is glowing / 绿灯常亮 Indicator lamp / 充电指示灯Parameter / 参数
Empty load Green and red light will be alternately flashes
Fault indication
( “-”: pause 1s )
Over voltage , Over current : Red Green Red - - -
Ambient temperature is too high or too low : Red Green Red Green - -
Charger overheating : Green Red - - - -
Output Under- Voltage : Red Green - - - -
Input AC anomaly : Red Green Red Green Red -
Integrated fault : Green Red Green - - - -
Full Green light was glowing
Service is our business!
1.Electric System(电器系统)
4.) Driving motor assembly / 行走电机总成
Driving motor assembly Diagram / 行走电机总成图纸Driving motor assembly location
行走电机总成位置图
MC location / 控制器位置
MC2
MC4
Fuse / 保险丝 : 10A
Fuse / 保险丝 : 10A
Potentiometer / 电位器
Harness code / 线束编码: X11
Service is our business!
1.Electric System(电器系统)
Motor assembly / 电机总成 Motor parameter/ 永磁电机参数 Brake integration / 刹车集成
Brake / 刹车
Encode / 编码器
4.) Driving motor assembly / 行走电机总成
Service is our business!
1.Electric System(电器系统)
MC1
MC3
MC location / 控制器位置
4.) Driving motor assembly / 行走电机总成